



**FURNITURE: SYSTEMS & STAND ALONE
BID #17/18-0955**

ADDENDUM #1

The San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools is in receipt of a question from SourceOne Office Products Inc., Tangram Interiors and Virco. The following is the question and answer:

Question #1: Will this contract be available to other California based school districts to piggyback with? I didn't see any verbiage about this on the document, so I wanted to ask.

Answer: Yes, school districts will be able to piggyback per Section 20.0 of the bid document.

Question #2: I wanted to find out if there were any addendums issued and if any further specification were available for review?

Answer: All documents, information and addendums regarding this bid can be found on the Superintendent's website at the following link:

<http://www.sbcss.k12.ca.us/index.php/business-services/business-support-services/purchasing-contracts-warehouse/upcoming-bids>

Question #3: I had a question with the bid document not having the quantities and type of product within the bid. Can you please clarify what product we are bidding on?

Answer: **SUPERINTENDENT** is seeking a Vendor(s) to supply furniture: new or refurbished, systems and stand alone. Vendor is to provide a percentage discount and name of manufacturer(s) Vendor can offer.